
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.95

WMSSC 10/4/2015

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold10 29.95

16021 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney8 33.06

16042 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle5 44.49

16012 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

16047 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ NT

16056 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 31.14

16015 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 35.89



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.51

WMSSC 10/4/2015

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Ember Border Collie John Green10 27.51

20061 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

9 28.18

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere8 32.29

20001 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown7 35.04

20011 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks6 36.25

20017 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs4 42.02

20064 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 33.71

20005 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 45.55

20015 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 45.97

20063 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 50.59



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.63

WMSSC 10/4/2015

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett10 32.63

24007 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira9 33.43

24022 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ NT

24028 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 35.45

24014 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 40.15

24016 Trinity Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 42.53

24024 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 60 



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.27

WMSSC 10/4/2015

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Molly All American Regina Libby10 37.27



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.24

WMSSC 10/4/2015

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Ruffian Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers10 39.24

12018 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers9 41.37



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsWMSSC 10/4/2015

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 34.69



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.27

WMSSC 10/4/2015

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Eowyn Weimaraner Samantha Hartley 
Carrick

10 36.27

20055 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne8 40.87

20025 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 34.74

20029 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 44.2

20066 Moriah Bernese Mountain Dog Wynanda Bell NQ 57.87



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

WMSSC 10/4/2015

145

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 60.62 2.392



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/4/2015

148

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16059 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley85 66.09 2.239



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/4/2015

152

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Rio Australian Cattle Dog Lavonda Herring NQ 93 1.634



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/4/2015

167

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tralee Shetland Sheepdog Margery Coombs NQ 62.35 2.678

12012 Solo Staffordshire Bull Terrier Lavonda Herring NQ 80.79 2.067



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WMSSC 10/4/2015

171

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16058 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 44.35 3.856

16047 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 67.53 2.532



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/4/2015

175

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 48.16 3.634

20033 River Border Collie Mary Thurlow90 50.14 3.490

20063 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 47.87 3.656

20064 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 48.24 3.628

20065 Ruby Siberian Husky Carol Benway NQ 90.64 1.931



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WMSSC 10/4/2015

175

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 59.46 2.943

24016 Trinity Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 60.51 2.892

24018 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 61.14 2.862



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/4/2015

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 86.5 2.058



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/4/2015

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 69.91 2.546



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/4/2015

185

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ NT

16035 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ NT

16030 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 43.32 4.271

16004 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 68.86 2.687

16054 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 81.44 2.272



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/4/2015

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 52.24 3.675

20003 James Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 69.71 2.754



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/4/2015

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 50.44 3.807

24024 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 85.88 2.236



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/4/2015

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 52.73 3.376

8030 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 56.11 3.172

8008 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 62.54 2.846

8020 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 53.11 3.352

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 64.33 2.767

8018 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich NQ 78.72 2.261



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/4/2015

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 53.76 3.311

12003 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ NT

12024 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 48.73 3.653

12002 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 49 3.633

12016 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 55.23 3.223



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WMSSC 10/4/2015

185

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen100 39.72 4.658

16015 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 45.56 4.061

16042 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 46.8 3.953

16041 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 52.12 3.55

16014 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 52.97 3.493

16055 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 58.9 3.141

16007 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 60.57 3.054

16057 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ NT

16008 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ NT

16011 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 43.33 4.27

16021 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney NQ 44.57 4.151

16056 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 48.03 3.852

16037 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 48.57 3.809

16020 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 56.57 3.270



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WMSSC 10/4/2015

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 40.5 4.741

20050 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 42.94 4.471

20014 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 43.83 4.381

20062 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley100 44.16 4.348

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 44.23 4.341

20009 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower100 45.52 4.218

20005 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 46.16 4.159

20010 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 51.66 3.717

20017 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 62.71 3.062

20051 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ NT

20061 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ NT

20016 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 40.31 4.763

20015 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 42.39 4.529

20011 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 52.07 3.687



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WMSSC 10/4/2015

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 51.38 3.737

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 53.55 3.585

24007 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ NT

24028 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ NT

24010 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 48.22 3.982

24026 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 59.34 3.236



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

WMSSC 10/4/2015

148

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Rhiku Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 46.81 3.162

12020 Rhitzy Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 54.69 2.706

12028 Billy Boston Terrier Christine Dwyer NQ 61.43 2.409



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

WMSSC 10/4/2015

152

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Benny Australian Shepherd Kathleen Moore NQ 55.76 2.726



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

WMSSC 10/4/2015

152

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Moriah Bernese Mountain Dog Wynanda Bell NQ 57.22 2.656



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

WMSSC 10/4/2015

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/4/2015

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Bonita Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 70.87 2.512



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/4/2015

178

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 48.99 3.633

8010 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 60.1 2.962



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WMSSC 10/4/2015

185

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 44.75 4.134

12008 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 47.18 3.921

12017 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 59.37 3.116

12007 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 47.79 3.871

12025 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ 76.41 2.421



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WMSSC 10/4/2015

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 52.02 3.691

16027 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 63.9 3.005



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WMSSC 10/4/2015

192

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 46.68 4.113

20055 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 47.75 4.021

20028 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 51.84 3.704

20021 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett100 56.18 3.418

20025 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 49.15 3.906

20030 Eowyn Weimaraner Samantha Hartley 
Carrick

 NQ 53.74 3.573

20029 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 62.98 3.049

20026 Reeta Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 64.53 2.975

20052 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 71.89 2.671

20023 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 73.13 2.625

20056 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 77.21 2.487

20027 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 81 2.370



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/4/2015

108

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos100 31.53 3.425



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

WMSSC 10/4/2015

113

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Rio Australian Cattle Dog Lavonda Herring NQ 48 2.354



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/4/2015

142

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Tralee Shetland Sheepdog Margery Coombs100 42.12 3.371

12012 Solo Staffordshire Bull Terrier Lavonda Herring NQ 49.11 2.891



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/4/2015

146

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke95 42.69 3.420

16030 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 26.54 5.501

16058 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 29.12 5.014

16059 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 44.07 3.313

16047 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 58.55 2.494



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/4/2015

149

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown95 36.8 4.049

20033 River Border Collie Mary Thurlow NQ 37.09 4.017

20063 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 41.45 3.595

20075 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 43.08 3.459



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/4/2015

149

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Trinity Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 45.79 3.254



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/4/2015

144

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 41.52 3.468



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/4/2015

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 33.52 4.385

16004 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 35.79 4.107

16035 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 43.47 3.382



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/4/2015

150

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 James Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 41.74 3.594

20064 Libby Border Collie Regina Landesberg NQ 71.09 2.110



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/4/2015

144

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 32.17 4.476

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 34.45 4.18

8008 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 37.83 3.807

8020 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 37.97 3.792

8018 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 46.83 3.075

8004 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 43.96 3.276

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 64.73 2.225



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

WMSSC 10/4/2015

144

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 29.8 4.832

12003 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 31.86 4.52

12002 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 32.81 4.389

12024 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 35.08 4.105

12004 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 39.92 3.607



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/4/2015

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 27.51 5.344

16037 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 30.67 4.793

16007 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 40.91 3.593

16054 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ NT

16011 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

16057 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 26.89 5.467

16008 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 30.02 4.897

16040 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 32.58 4.512

16015 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 35.34 4.16

16021 Divot Shetland Sheepdog Debby Cartney NQ 38.27 3.841

16055 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 41.01 3.584

16014 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 41.48 3.544

16006 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 41.53 3.54

16012 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 45.28 3.246

16042 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 57.63 2.551



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WMSSC 10/4/2015

150

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 27.46 5.462

20051 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 27.56 5.443

20016 Ember Border Collie John Green100 27.84 5.388

20006 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 32.02 4.685

20005 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 39.93 3.757

20061 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 28.76 5.216

20062 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 31.31 4.791

20050 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 32.09 4.674

20011 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 32.23 4.654

20009 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 34.41 4.359

20014 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 36.9 4.065

20015 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 37.64 3.985

20010 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 41.95 3.576

20017 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 42.34 3.543



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WMSSC 10/4/2015

150

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24026 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ NT

24024 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT

24010 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 32.02 4.685

24028 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 34.96 4.291

24011 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 38.16 3.931

24007 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 39.38 3.809

24022 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 43.87 3.419

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 57.67 2.601



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

9

WMSSC 10/4/2015

11

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Rhiku Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 29.51 0.373

12020 Rhitzy Shetland Sheepdog Crystal Wright-Partyka NQ 43.43 0.253



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WMSSC 10/4/2015

113

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Benny Australian Shepherd Kathleen Moore NQ 36.07 3.133



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/4/2015

113

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Moriah Bernese Mountain Dog Wynanda Bell NQ 30.34 3.724



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WMSSC 10/4/2015

144

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Bonita Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 52.98 2.718



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WMSSC 10/4/2015

144

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers100 32.7 4.404



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

WMSSC 10/4/2015

144

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 33.14 4.345

8025 Molly All American Regina Libby100 38.86 3.706

8010 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 40.59 3.548



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/4/2015

147

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 30.82 4.77

12017 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 39.36 3.735

12008 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 33.24 4.422

12018 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 36.12 4.07

12025 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Jack Ostroff NQ 52.14 2.819



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WMSSC 10/4/2015

150

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 38.1 3.937

16060 Jemma Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 40.31 3.721

16044 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 52.06 2.881



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WMSSC 10/4/2015

150

W Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Sandra MoodyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 35.5 4.225

20026 Reeta Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti100 40.48 3.706

20028 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 40.61 3.694

20029 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 42.34 3.543

20021 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20055 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 34.58 4.338

20040 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ 38.22 3.925

20025 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 39.27 3.82

20030 Eowyn Weimaraner Samantha Hartley 
Carrick

 NQ 42.64 3.518

20027 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 48.21 3.111

20023 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 50.59 2.965

20056 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 52.98 2.831

20052 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 53.1 2.825


